		LETTER OR	LETTER ORDER		W.	7/22/4	
		BICOL UNIVE	RSITY			0	
Supplier:	J&EPI	RINTING PRESS	L.O. No. :		GDS-2025-240		
Address:	Rizal St.	, Legazpi City	Date:		June 25, 2025		
TIN: 934-121-991-00000			Mode of Procurement: Negotiated Proc. Under Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)				
Gentlemen		h this Office the following articles subject to the ter	ms and condition	s contained h	perein:		
Place of D	elivery : B	U-GASS Supply Office	Delivery Term :Thirty (30) ed after receipt of Notice to Proceed				
Date of De	livery:		Payment Term: as billed				
· Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	U/Price		Total	
. 1	lot	Provision of Labor and Materials for the Photocopying/Printing, Cutting and Padding of BULS Official Forms Specification: Please Refer to the Attached Specification. Template will be provided by End-User.	1			142,620.00	
		FORTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUND 00/100 PESOS ONLY F LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE PHOTO BULS OFFICIAL FO	COPYING/PRI		PHP TING AND	142,620.00 PADDING OF	
Details relaBicol Universi	ovider shall p ted to impler ty has appro	ions: rovide sufficient manpower and materials needed for the mentation shall be communicated with Ms. Glenda Auror wed the rate by the service provider for the supply of the ED TWENTY AND 00/100 PESOS ONLY (Php142,620.0	ra S. Julianda, er	nd user.	ONE HUNDRE	ED FORTY-TWO	
t is understoo shall be	d that the co	ontract shall be complied by you on the date specified abo ce with the provisions of the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184, of	ve. Terms & condi therwise known as	tions relative to	the implemet	ation of this contract	
		tance of this contract and your conformity with the terms at this order.					
Confo	-	Assignature over printed name	Very truly your CYRUS A BAR Vice-President	RAMEDA	Finance		

ORS/BURS No.: \(\frac{10}{2} - \frac{10}{2} \) \(\frac{10}{2} - \frac{10}{2} - \frac{10}{2} - \frac{10}{2} \) \(\frac{10}{2} - \frac{10}{2} - \frac

Date

KAREN I. CABALLERO Designated Budget Officer

Fund Cluster : +1

Funds Available: 142,620.



Email: bu-vpaf@bicol-u.edu.ph

MANILA OFFICE:

No. 4 Lopez St., M. H. del Pilar, Roosevelt Ave. Quezon City, Manila, Philippines

Telefax: (02) 921-1586



NOTICE OF AWARD

June 25, 2025

EMILY B. REGNO
Authorized Representative
J & E PRINTING PRESS
Rizal St., Legazpi City

Dear Madam:

We are happy to notify you that your quotation under the contract *Provision of Labor and Materials for the Photocopying/Printing, Cutting and Padding of BULS Official Forms* at the Contract Price of *One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Pesos (Php142,620.00)*, undertaken through Negotiated Procurement under Small Value Procurement sec. 53.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA No. 9184, is hereby awarded to you.

Pursuant to Section 54.5 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA No. 9184, your company is hereby exempted from posting of performance security.

A Letter Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity, and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

VP for Admin. & Finance

(Signature above printed name

(Date and Time of Receipt)

*Kindly email to sender to acknowledge receipt